

MSIL: COS: NSE&BSE: 2023/09_03

16th September, 2023

Vice President

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra- Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 General Manager Department of Corporate Services **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: Closure of Trading Window

Dear Sirs,

In terms of the Company's Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading ("Code") in Securities of the Company, as applicable to the "Designated Persons," the "**Trading Window**" has been closed from **Friday, the 15th September, 2023 till the forty eight hours after the announcement of the financial results** for the second quarter ending on 30th September, 2023.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Maruti Suzuki India Limited

Sanjeev Grover Executive Vice President & Company Secretary

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Head Office: Maruti Suzuki India Limited, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070, India. Tel: 011- 46781000, Fax: 011-46150275/46150276 E-mail id: contact@maruti.co.in, www.marutisuzuki.com Gurgaon Plant: Maruti Suzuki India Limited, Old Palam Gurgaon Road, Gurgaon - 122015, Haryana, India. Tel: 0124-2346721, Fax: 0124-2341304 Manesar Plant: Maruti Suzuki India Limited, Plot No.1, Phase - 3A, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon - 122051, Haryana, India. Tel: 0124-4884000, Fax: 0124-4884199

CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375